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  ALL	
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  ARE	
  IN	
  US	
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www.bestsemester.com/fees	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Credit	
  card	
  payments	
  will	
  incur	
  additional	
  service	
  fees.	
  

Council	
  for	
  Christian	
  Colleges	
  &	
  Universities	
  
BestSemester	
  /	
  Student	
  Program	
  Fees	
  for	
  2017-­‐2018	
  

	
  

Program	
    Instructional Fee   Room & 
Board* Fee  

 Room fee 
(no board*)  

 Total 
Program 

Fee  

 Program 
Deposit**  

 Program 
Balance  

American	
  Studies	
  Program	
   	
  $10,900	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  $3,000	
  	
   	
  $13,900	
  	
   	
  $(300)	
   	
  $13,600	
  	
  
Australia	
  Studies	
  Centre	
   	
  $12,800	
  	
   	
  $5,600	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  $18,400	
  	
   	
  $(300)	
   	
  $18,100	
  	
  
Contemporary	
  Music	
  Center	
   	
  $12,800	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  $4,000	
  	
   	
  $16,800	
  	
   	
  $(300)	
   	
  $16,500	
  	
  
Latin	
  American	
  Studies	
  Program	
   	
  $9,400	
  	
   	
  $3,000	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  $12,400	
  	
   	
  $(300)	
   	
  $12,100	
  	
  
Los	
  Angeles	
  Film	
  Studies	
  Center	
   	
  $12,600	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  $4,800	
  	
   	
  $17,400	
  	
   	
  $(300)	
   	
  $17,100	
  	
  
Middle	
  East	
  Studies	
  Program	
   	
  $12,100	
  	
   	
  $3,900	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  $16,000	
  	
   	
  $(300)	
   	
  $15,700	
  	
  
Scholars'	
  Semester	
  in	
  Oxford	
   	
  $14,900	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  $4,400	
  	
   	
  $19,300	
  	
   	
  $(300)	
   	
  $19,000	
  	
  
Uganda	
  Studies	
  Program	
   	
  $9,800	
  	
   	
  $2,600	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  $12,400	
  	
   	
  $(300)	
   	
  $12,100	
  	
  
USP	
  Global	
  Health	
  Emphasis***	
   $11,300	
   $2,600	
  	
   	
  	
   $13,900	
  	
   $(300)	
  	
   $13,	
  600	
  

Oxford	
  Summer	
  Programme	
  2018	
   $4,650	
  	
   	
  	
   $2,500	
  	
   $7,150	
  	
   $(500)	
   	
  $6,650	
  	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  *Meals: Though not billed an official board fee, ASP & CMC offer one "Family Night Dinner" each week as part of the program. MESP's fees include a 
partial meal plan and the students supplement additional meals. As with programs with full board, CMC & MESP include all meals on their respective 
required Road Tour and Regional Study Travel. Additionally, the Oxford Summer Program includes a partial board of approximately one meal a week. 

**Deposits: The student pays the program deposit directly to the CCCU/BestSemester during the confirmation of participation process. Therefore, fees 
billed to the home campus are typically the balance of program fees. 

***Uganda Studies Program Global Health Emphasis: USP students who select the Global Health Emphasis (GHE) will be charged an additional $1,500 
in instructional fees, and will receive an additional 3 credits for a total of 17-20 credits for the semester.  During the fall semester, GHE students will receive 
these additional 3 credits in the form of a modular course that begins 3-weeks before the regular USP semester. 

More Information: Each program posts details of expenses covered in the program's fees, plus additional anticipated expenses in their Program's "Costs & 
Policies" section on www.bestsemester.com.  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
   	
  


