## **Council for Christian Colleges & Universities**

BestSemester / Student Program Fees for 2017-2018

Program	Instructional Fee	Room & Board* Fee	Room fee (no board*)	Total Program Fee	Program Deposit**	Program Balance
American Studies Program	\$10,900		\$3,000	\$13,900	\$(300)	\$13,600
Australia Studies Centre	\$12,800	\$5,600		\$18,400	\$(300)	\$18,100
Contemporary Music Center	\$12,800		\$4,000	\$16,800	\$(300)	\$16,500
Latin American Studies Program	\$9,400	\$3,000		\$12,400	\$(300)	\$12,100
Los Angeles Film Studies Center	\$12,600		\$4,800	\$17,400	\$(300)	\$17,100
Middle East Studies Program	\$12,100	\$3,900		\$16,000	\$(300)	\$15,700
Scholars' Semester in Oxford	\$14,900		\$4,400	\$19,300	\$(300)	\$19,000
Uganda Studies Program	\$9,800	\$2,600		\$12,400	\$(300)	\$12,100
USP Global Health Emphasis***	\$11,300	\$2,600		\$13,900	\$(300)	\$13,600
Oxford Summer Programme 2018	\$4,650		\$2,500	\$7,150	\$(500)	\$6,650

\*Meals: Though not billed an official board fee, ASP & CMC offer one "Family Night Dinner" each week as part of the program. MESP's fees include a partial meal plan and the students supplement additional meals. As with programs with full board, CMC & MESP include all meals on their respective required Road Tour and Regional Study Travel. Additionally, the Oxford Summer Program includes a partial board of approximately one meal a week.

\*\*Deposits: The student pays the program deposit directly to the CCCU/BestSemester during the confirmation of participation process. Therefore, fees billed to the home campus are typically the balance of program fees.

\*\*\*Uganda Studies Program Global Health Emphasis: USP students who select the Global Health Emphasis (GHE) will be charged an additional \$1,500 in instructional fees, and will receive an additional 3 credits for a total of 17-20 credits for the semester. During the fall semester, GHE students will receive these additional 3 credits in the form of a modular course that begins 3-weeks before the regular USP semester.

**More Information**: Each program posts details of expenses covered in the program's fees, plus additional anticipated expenses in their Program's "Costs & Policies" section on www.bestsemester.com.



